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Department of
Environmental Protection

‘ Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 . Secretary

December 8, 1998

Mr. Jeffrey Moyer

Stroud Cleaners

1445 East New York Avenue
Deland, Florida 32724

Re: Facility No.: 1270153 °
Dear Mr. Moyer:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on November 19, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operaiton and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
! Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environemntal Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, FL. 32399-2400
\
\

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the

District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

44‘%4{,&,2.4 )ittty

fé&~/Dotty Diltz, Chief
0 Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources
DD/jw

cc: Mr. Anatoliy Sobolevskiy, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.






Bowman, Sandy

From: Rice, Rodell

Sent: Friday, September 28, 2001 4:01 PM
To: Bowman, Sandy

Subject: RE: RE: AIRS ID #1270153

Sandy, | inspected this facility today. The co-owner explained to me that they moved and lost contact with us. He also
mentioned that he hasn't received any calendars.

Thanks again.

From: Bowman, Sandy

Sent: Tuesday, September 25, 2001 10:34 AM
To: Rice, Rodell

Cc: Butler, Rick

Subject: RE: AIRS ID #1270153

Rodell,

| wanted to let you know that Stroud Cleaners (AIRS ID # 1270153) is active.

We recently received a notification form from the facility and Rick called the facility this morning to verify the
status. It appears that the location address has also changed. The new address is 636 West New York Avenue in
Deland. This.information has been entered into ARMS.

Sandy

Sandy Bowman

Environmental Consultant

DEP-Division of Air Resource Management
(850)921-9583 or SUNCOM 291-9583
E-Mail: Sandy. Bowman@dep.state fl.us



Bowman, Sandy

From: Rice, Rodell

Sent: Wednesday, September 19, 2001 9:54 AM
To: Bowman, Sandy

Subject: " Closed Dry Cleaners

Hello Sandy,

The following facilities are closed but still show up on our Incomplete Compliance Inspections Report.
AIRS IDFACILITY NAME
0830139 Excel Dry Cleaners
1270153 Mo Ventures, Inc.

Thank you again for your assistance.



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER 4 UQ

AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM o 2 0
- !
2y .
. . . I 7 'q-:u* !
Part III. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit = - . m"f?:;f,-;mh
' Sllra, N2

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Mo Uen+ures T, DBA 6+rodd Qleanecs

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Strood Cleaners

3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number:

4. Facility Location: (,2(p west Newd V&(‘KA\}@.

Street Address:

City: Ocla V\Cl County: L)DLOS;Q Zip Code: 32720

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: .
Name: Nellrey L. Moyer Tide: poner

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: er S
Street Address: (ogcg#(iidc;s l/‘i)’)n A’uf

City: DCLOhd County: UO(OS‘OI Zip Code: 22720
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: : '
Telephore: (3%(5) 73Y - Y0 P (385) 9%~ 9022

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

samé &5 abesc
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: : County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14

Effective: 2/24/99



Facility Information
l.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY
How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? Ay |

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

\th % Z ew (ga@{one required Same
nldnawin ew @@'None required Saml

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY

How many washers do you have on-site? |

How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? | |
If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,

1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None reqﬁired

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

[ LD 7 galions (You must fill this in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] Did not keeprecords: [____ |
' New store: [ ] New machine [___ ]
Unopened store [ ] (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99



3. What is the facility’s source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source I x |

ry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)

Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source [ ]
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
\ Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) .

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source

(NONE REQUIRED) [ | Refrigerated condenser | |
sndl _

Existing machines at %g area source New machines at large area source

Carbon adsorber Refrigerated condenser | ]

' Refngerate condenser
Cdhis 1s u\f'r:tjr:r: l’)O(\]‘f)

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the followmg
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ =\/| OR
No such units on-site [ |

How many boilers do you have on-site? [ \ |

For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [ 11 1[ ]

What type of fuel do youuse? | | propane [ \/ | natural gas

[ ] No. 2 fuel oil ] No. 4 fuel oil
[ ]No. 6 fuel oil [ | Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

NANNN

(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 2/24/99.



7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility i_ndicated in
this notification form; the permit number(s) are

I ]  No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Sefhey L MM@(

Print name of respbnsible official *

7/%/0 /

Date *

'DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99




Hi Guys!

Just wanted to let you that@Oﬂ.S;E;Stroud's Cleaners is out of business. |
did a drive-by on 1/28/00. -

--Randall Cunningham c
Central District



Rick,
This Facility should be active(it is not a Drop-off Store) | inspected
them in August of this year. There are 2 Stroud Cleaners in Deland the other
is 1270153 is located at 658 W. New York Ave.(different than in ARMS). Thanks!

--Randall



QECEIVED

IMPORT ANT | AU - 2 2t

wesay of Alr fenitoring

I DT SR SRR
CVADTLC LTUNCIS

A facility is eligible to operate under a Title V air general permit for no more
than five (5) years. Your facility is approaching the end of the five (5) year
period for which it was entitled to operate with an air Title V general permit

* If you wish to continue your entitlement, please complete the
enclosed notification form and return it to the Department of Environmental
Protection at the address included with the notification form. A fee is not
required with this notification submittal

O If you are a new owner, please check this and return this
form with your completed notification form.

% If you are a new RO (Responsible Official), and/or your
existing business has moved to a new location, please check
this box and return this form with your completed notification
form. E

* If you do not wish to continue your eligibility, please disregard this
notice.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification R E C EI

VED

Facility Name and Location NOV
19 ivys
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): BUrea U of
. Air )
, — & AIr Mo .
Wo U¢AA¢V¢:§ /‘f/[c, Alee 6‘ ‘ﬁ""uép C[@H&VS S Mobite Sou,.vletsnng

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

57&0 ucp C/eaucﬂs

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location: _ ,
Street Address: /9Y5™ &=, NMaoyorde S

City:  Ypy aicch County: Vﬂ/lc’(f/oz, Zip Code: 22>z

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Tz Srey Moyer g iﬁ/wfsf'deu‘l['

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: 2]
Street Address: SA €
City: County: Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (PY) 735 - 4883 Fax: (7)) 993- 5022

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

SHuE

10. Facility Contact Address:

SAu/<

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 0of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of

its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Type of Machine D

Date
Machine
Initially
Purchased

Date
Control
Device
Installed

ID

Date
Machine
Initially
Purchased

Date
Control
Device
Installed

ID

Date
Machine
Initially
Purchased

Date
Control
Device
Installed

Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(¢) No control devices are required to be installed | ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
[ A9 | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? ‘
Check why it is less than 12 months:

L1

months
ew owner: | | New store: | Z | Did not keep records:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part IT?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

L1

Existing small area source ] New small area source

Existing large area source | | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber i ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | x |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit
pursuant to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the
following exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt L&j
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general
permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

rLLEREE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



2

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ X | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1] of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

W 2 %
T8 e

Date |

n \1\%(

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 -




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT -
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT - W

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT( A" " RE-INSPECTION []
TIMEIN:_/ | DO TIMEOUT: 2. 0D AIRS IDH: s 1 4 /A 70/ 53

L4 { v—7
TYPE OF FACILITY: ‘)rm A ina, ’
FACILITY NAME: 61m)d Cles PxS DATE:__lI/ ,%//?/(/
FACILITY LocaTioN:_|BYS F . Now) Mm; terus.  Mland, & .. 30724
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __'\L.\M [/(ﬁle(f PHONE NUMBER:_ADYH ~T2£ YY4>
D . Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

No e porm

COMMENTS: . ral/leS ' . (‘—, . - A;
N Aoea iy éwez %c//”u/ Ariy IJ3 - s s Fuo FPlrt—
/

Jeeps A s — pont drer 14038/
L el TPy I gl e fue

d‘-ﬁ-d(

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been propﬂy certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOE/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: % 3/?9’

(Approximate)

S, |

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: DOAAD LA WKEZH

(Please Print) :
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER: ‘/0‘7’8'7 3-333

7

Page of _ Revised 10/96




NEW Loch Tion /ATEA/PLA—MT

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 4 COMPL@E (“
1370155 RE-INSPECTION %Y -
. /2 ; : 23535-

s@r‘
<

4’9“”; 5

ATRS ID&: Nj DATF_:J{L/Z/@? TMEDN: /O "L'IM}:OUT—"’zp |
) XN
FACILITY NAME: Shouds cleancis 3

FACILITY LOCaTION: _ )44 £ pewd \!m‘k: j{'\/e,;

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : :\eﬁ % MP%@ “ pEONE: O}~ TRK — HE6R

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

—

|PART I: NOTIFICATION } |

(check appropriate box)

1. New faciiity notified DARM 30 days prior to starmp a

| 2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit
i

PART II: CLASSIFICATION “

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store’out of business/petroieum
A ,
! 1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source Q/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyt dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transter only, x < 200 gaifyr transier only, x < 200 gal/yt '
both types, x < 140 galiyr both types, x < 140 galiyr . Z VVWI\MLLS
constwructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91 <
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galiyr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x £2,100 gal/yr —
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,300 gal/yr transter only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr ﬂah
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galivt both typgs, 140 < x < 1,300 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a corres: facility classification ay aN QCan not determine

If no, piease check the appropriate classification:
Qa facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility excseds above limits and is not eligivle for a gzneral permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning e
facility was _(pO_gallons. ( oy -
28 /{6

*/
Jten rave Stnce A,Sw Wisid

lof5 Revised 9/15/97




. I
|PART OI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS 1

Is the responsiblie ofTicial of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
i 1. Storing perchloroethyleae in tghtly sealed and impenious containers? ?@N QN/A
12. Examining the conminers for leakage? Oy-ON/A
{3. Closing and securing maciine deors except during loading/unioading? : an~
i +. Draining cartridge fiters in their h mg or in sealed containags for at Q/
% least 24 hours prior to disposal? j aN Owa
. Maintaining solveat-to~arbon rad eam pr..ssu.re far caroon adsorder
beds according to the manufacmrer s mcauons? QY ON ON/A
| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS , |
InPart I-A:

-~
;

(93]

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1

. Equipped dry-to~iry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? DA aNva

. Equipped the condznser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

. Repaired or adiusted the eguipment within 24 hours,if the exhaust temperarure of the

coudenser excseded 45°F? ay anN QN/A
. Conduczed all temperanurs monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after /
verifying that the csolant had been compietely charged? Qan

If classification 1 bas been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
instailed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser ‘
(complete A and B below).

d
Equipped all machines with the appropriate veat controls? ,,\ZY/’CIN

1
W$

candenser upon opening the door? «E’( aN awA

Measured and recsrded the temperamure of the oudef exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weakly/bi-weekly basis? < ay Q’(

20f5 ' Revised 9/15/97




4~

L

12

L

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source alsa:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outler side of the condenser located

on dry-io-dry, reciaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperanure at the
inlec and ouder weskly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater"than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc conceatralipa’in the exhaust stream weskly

at the end of the final drving cycle whilg tle machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carpefi adsorber?

perct concentrations i
or expansion; is
or expansion;

at least 8 duct diameters downsuream of any bend, contracdon,
least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bead, contraction,
d downstream from no other inlec?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individuat
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

——

CY ON Ow/A
QY QN ON/A

ay ON Ow/A
Qv QN OQNA

3
~<

ON ON/A

Oy ON ONA

]

QY ON Owa

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

in

~1

-
Y
-

Has the respoasible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

L
2.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detecdon inspecdon and repair reports for the foilowing:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of recsipt?

Maintained calibration data? (or appiicsbie direc: reading 1nsoruments)

. Mainuained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc conceatratons?

. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunciion plan?
. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ﬂ/@—FW

oN

C@N aN/A
ay oN Mﬂx
ay oy @k
oy ov gl

Jof5
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection? -
Eas the facility maintzined a leak log? @/

3. Does the rasponsiole offical check the following areas for leaks?

1. Does the responsible oficial conduct a weskly (for small sources, bi-weskly) leak detection an fﬁ
Y

™~

Eose connecons, fimings,

couplings, and valves Y ON Owa Muck cookers Qy ON Qwva
Door gasiers and seaung Y ON QnvaA Sdlls Y ON Onva
Fiiter gaskars and seating O ON Cwa Exhaust dampers Y QN QA
Pumps ‘Qy QN ON/A Diverter vaives Y ON ON/A
Solvent anks and containers Qy aN ONvA Cartidge filter housings N QN/A
Water separators aN QN/A

4. Which methed of detection is used by the responsible oficial?
Visual exzmination (condensed solvent on exterior surfacss) ;2/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskers) %
Odor (noticezble perc odor) /{
Use of direcs-reading insoumentadon (FID/PID/calorimerric bes) m|
Halogez leak detecto m|
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor conceatrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY QN

b. Caliorated against a standard gas prior o and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy aN
¢. Inspected for leaks and oovious signs of wear on a weskly basis? Qy ON
d. Xertinaclean and secure area when not in use? Qy aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric oniy)? Qy aN

Sohee fﬁmﬂﬂf 1923/

Inscesqr's Name (Pidase Pring) Date of Inspection

385

y LrT.spc'::or's Signamre Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of5 Revised 9/15/97



" " [ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |
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Rick,

| think this will clarify the Strouds Cleaners situation. | finally
got a chance to go out there today, and my inspection on 8/23/99 was an
inspection of the facility on New York Ave.(1270153). | must have just wrote
down the wrong address on the form(sorry). | did also verify that the store on
E. Plymouth(12701 10} is still a drop store. | corrected ARMS to show the
correct inspection dates and facilities. My only question is can you correct
the Annual statement of compliance form from the Plymouth faC|I|ty(12701 10) to
the correct facility the New York Ave.(1270153), the statement was for the-
dates of August 1998 - August 1999. | already corrected itin ARMS. Thank for
all your help and sorry for the confusion.

—Randall Cunningham
Central District



. / ARMS UPDATED
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

& TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT DAT E_‘;ﬁ-——-— .
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

BY_”K_-_Q"/—-‘ ;
ANNUAL #~  COMPLAINTDISCOVERY—0T
RE-INSPECTION )

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

ArS#: 1170153  DATE:

!/2,(3’00 TMEN: _[f) ;39 ToME OUT: l@'i
FACILITY Name:  STrovdé  (leanr s s

E. New Yt Aue,
/)C/cma//, FC 32729

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ J¢ (¢ Mdyzs/ PHONE: _40Y- 73§ -4 9¢%
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

FACILITY LOCATION: [44 &

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

—

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permjt

a
a
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION l
Facility indicated on notification form that it is {1 No notification form ,
(check appropriate box) RDrop store/ ipetrolenm
A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source ¢ .
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gallyr
transfer only, x <200 galfyt transfer only, x <200 gal/vr ’
both types, x < 140 galiAT both types, x < 140 gal/vr (;_:x" P
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) o % ;"\n m
=, W i
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a %_ -
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yt °E o |7
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr &L Z 3 rd
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr 532 8| e
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) & 9 ﬁ-
=3 -
: @
5. This is a correct facility classification ay ON OCan not determine

1f no, please check the appropriate classification
a

facility qualified for a general permit as number
a o

above
facility excesds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

Y gallons.
L

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was

—

lofs ~ Revised 8/11/97
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I[PART IIT: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1
2.

(93]

4

(9]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) =

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

“Qy ON

ay anN
Oy ON

ay ON

Gy ON

aN/a
ON/A

Ow/A

——— ——

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and ex
(check appropriate boxes)

In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part 'V,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equihped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carborn adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

)

isting large area sources:

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Qy GaN
2. Equipped drv-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting syvstem? Qy ON an/a
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverier valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ay ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay 4aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 43°F? ay ON awNa
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropniate cooldown period and after

verifving that the coolant had been completely charged? Ay ON

L
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B. Has the respousible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the conderfSer located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? : Oy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the
inlet and outlet weekly? OYv ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal 1o or greatgrthan 20° F? Oy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentratige’in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while (e machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbge’adsorber? Oy N ONa
Is the perc concentration egdal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ON/A
4, Assured that the sampling/port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is&f least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at t 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; azd downstream from no other inlet? Qy ON ONA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
enser coils? Qy ON Owa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy aw CIN/A;J
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS “
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) - -
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Qy ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay anN
)
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay ayN awa
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy aw Gf}\'/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy ON R®N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON (?N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdowt/malfunction plan? ay OGN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy ON ONA
Problem corrected? Qy aN #vA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON UNA

— —

Revised 8/11/97




f

[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

-
7

inspectian? = Oy OaxN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay ON
3. Does the respansible official check the following areas for leaks?
" Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves Qy ON ON/a Muck cookers ay ON ONA
Door gaskets and seating ay QN QON/A Stills Oy ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Oy ON ONA Exhaust dampers Qy ON awaA
Pumps gy OGN On/a Diverter valves ay ON anva
Solvent tanks and containers Oy ON OnN/A Cartridge filter housings OY ON QN/A
Water separators Oy ON ON/A

4. Which method. of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) a

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a

Odor (noticeable perc odor) a

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a

Halogen leak detector a

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: _ - ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? . 0OY OGN i
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Oy an

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay On
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay awN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy OGN

| -2%-00

Date of Inspection

Inspector’s Name 03! ;az Print)

Inspector’ s‘Sﬂgnature

—

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 8/11/97



Rick, :

I think this will clarify the Strouds Cleaners situation. | finally

got a chance to go out there today, and my inspection on 8/23/99 was an
inspection of the facility on New York Ave.(1270153). i ‘must have just wrote
down the wrong address on the form(sorry).- | did-also verify that the store on
E. Plymouth(1270110) is still a drop store. | corrected ARMS to show the
correct inspection dates and facilities. My only question is can you correct

the Annual statement of compliance form  from the Plymouth facility(1270110) to
the correct facility the New York Ave! ((1270153), the statement was for the
dates of August 1998 - August 1999. I already corrected it in ARMS. Thank for

all your help and sorry for the confusion.

-Randall Cunningham
Central District



FI/27005 3

N a@%
Sl

& gDt




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

| U.S. Postal Servicem
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Damestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

@??%@@

Postage \

7= .
Centified Foe ) !

Return Reciept Fee B
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

oy

AIRSID# 1270153
JEFFREY MOYER

STROUD CLEANERS

636 WNEW YORK AVE e
DELAND, FL 22720

1

7003 D500 DDOD4 D144 97LA

T YAy ;
See-Reverse for Instructions

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

B VA/M ER

B. Recen’exj by ( Pnnted Name) C. Date of Delivery ’

. - D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 I Yes
1. Article Addressed fo: it YES, enter deiivery addrifiRiows § 2084

YORKE AL 3, Service Type
\g\Cerﬁfied Mail 3 Express Mail
Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise §

O Insured Mail O c.on.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) I Yes

2 AiclaNumber | 7003 0500 000Y D144 97k |

(Transfer from service label)

BT

.
<
sl
i3
=

N

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540
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¢ Sender: Please pr|nt your name, address and ZIP+4 in thls box -

Q°u = (\,

- [ 77

()_ C_)‘ wb G_‘,"l‘;
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROC!'E.Z‘V_P cy =
DEPT. OF ENMVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION(.) . - o
MAIL STATION 5510 N ;
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD B T2 ey
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 ) . !
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Certified Fee

Return Reciept Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

iD# 1270153
JEFFREY MOYER
[SentTs. STROUD CLEANERS ]
........... 636 W NEW YORK AVE
orP0B0 DELAND, FL 32720

Total P.

- @ Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete o
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. O Agent
‘A Print your name and address on the reverse [ Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. C. Date of Delivery
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to::

ED# 1270153
| JEFFREY MOYER
! STROUD CLEANERS

| 4636 W NEW YORK AVE T soico e TS P-‘é '
' IDELAND, FL 32720 | rtified MW
N - Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise

T Insured Mail 3 c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

‘2. 'Miblé-Nl’;ﬁg\
 (rranster| °003 22L0 0003 5651 13kkL

" PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Recelpt 102595-02-M-1540




First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid

USPS
Permit No. G-10

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 ina;;ﬂs box ¢
j o

Sy =

E: o

Wi 9
AN g

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRANP
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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U.S. Postal Servicew

0
= CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT
s {Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
P8 For delivery information visit our website at WWW.Usps.comg
=
& OFFICIAL USE
. Postage | $ , 07 ‘X
g Certifled Fee O O
] Return Reclept Fee vj ‘ mark
O (Endorsement Required) Here
! A ,
S B mo
Total Postag é]i 1270153001 AG
= Sent To JI‘EFF,REY L MOYER
P stwsiagn 696 W NEW YORK AVE -
| orPOBaxNo DELAND, FL: 32720
City, Siate 2 » -

63l :os‘ ;%%—%%gfég R —— ETSEHORINSIRICLoNS.
"aNf a3l -
1HOIN 3HL OL 3dOT3ANT 40 601 LY HINIUS 3OVd

;:' SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of DZ“U-S
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ) etp 11
Print your name and address on the reverse - -

C. Signature

so that we can return the card to you. o
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X M ‘N é? = ﬁgznt
g - ressee

- D. Is deliféry address differer®irom item 17 O Yes
- Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

or on the front if space permits.

TI0TT T Q270153001 AG
STROUD CLEANERS
JEFFREY L MOYER
636 W NEW YORK AVE 3.§3wice Type

DELAND, FL 32720 ~Certified Mail ] Express Malil
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Numhar

(Transfer frc 7003 0500 DODY 0144 420k

PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-01-M-1424 §




: First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

¢ Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in th%ox o

0 .
[
-2 @ O
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTR mo@&‘m <t
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECHON —
MAIL STATION 5510 Z2 O s
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD 2 s Z.
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32200-248 2 T3
S &
o =
%3 @)
2
\e}




T
: 7 - L]
! " CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT ~
(Domestic Mail Only, No Insurance Coverage Provided)
=0
o
r\_
ru ! N : i
-0 Postage | $ \J d /T/
(\_
a- Certified Fe ﬁ)/
r~ e ° Postmark
Receipt F H
1 ol o J
o Restricted Delivery Fee q
o (Endorsement Required)
A}
o v AIRS ID#1270153
m - STROUD CLEANERS — |
2 JEFFREY L MOYER ;
o [ 636 WNEWYORKAVE oo ]
o DELAND FL
= JPERARVEL e
r\_

——————

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

ﬁ Kﬁof Delivery _
8 Print your name and address on the reverse
! so that we can return the card to you. 1 O Agent
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, "X 7 ' W ' gen
or on the front if space permits. (‘fﬂ ¥ 'ééf’f/ g . [J Addressee
‘ - - D. Is de{%ery addresﬁferem fromitem 1?7 [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: LI No

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

- A. Received by (Please Print Clearly,
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. : i

C. Signature

AIRS ID#1270153

STRQUD CLEANERS
JEFFREY L MOYER
636 W NEW YORK AVE -
3. Service Type
DELAND FL ! _ .
3270 KCemfled Mail [J Express Mail

[ Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O tnsured Mail  J C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

T U nuoes  p3ge popy 3752708

111 [ %] =

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952
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I Us. Postal Service
' CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

- A B
N / : e
Postage | $ (/2/ \/ /)/

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee Here
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Tote' - AIRS ID#1270153

Sent  STROUD CLEANERS
JEFFREY LMOYER ]

Stree 636 W NEW YORK AVE
e DELANDFL ]
' 32720

2001 0320 0001 7975 5809

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) ?Tﬂtoaelivery

( SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

N Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
u Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature o
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X 74#2 W ; é Agent
or on the front if space permits. [ Addressee
- - D. Is delVery addressdifferent from item 1? 1 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If Y_ES, enter delivery address below: O No
AIRS ID
STROUD CLEANERS #1270153
JEFFREY L MOYER
636 W NEW YORK AVE
DELAND FL 3. Sefvice Type
32720 - ) .
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes
1L ] td T
2. acioleNimbar 111 1117117 g1 ol oM glo a5 Hdald 11T TTT

(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-01-M-1424
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"U.S. Postal Service ©
Bl CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestig Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage.Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Te-

B

® JEFFREY L MOYER

9"DELAND FL
Gt 32720

7001 0320 000 7976 Q47h

T TAIKD IUF 12/U125
STROUD CLEANERS

5t 636 W NEW YORK AVE

d SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

{

t

J
1

Compilete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

L/
V‘, Agent

i A
8 SignW
X % [J Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 1270153

D.ls ‘czﬁvery address different from item 17 L Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

- STROUD CLEANERS
JEFFREY . MOYER 3 S - P
636 W NEW YORK AVE A [;%fjm:gew
DELAND FL 32720 [1 Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail 0 c.o.n.
. 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes
2. Article Number (Copy from service labef) — 2001 0320 0001 7976 04764

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt
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U.S. Postal Service

" CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

‘(Domestic Mail Only, No Insurance Coverage Prowded)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Postmark
Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

T .=

DELAND FL
¢ 32720

2000 0520 0020 9373 2231

AIRS ID#1270153 ~
& STROUD CLEANERS

' JEFFREY L MOYER
§ 636 W NEW YORK AVE

7 malilier)

....................

smesuresacccasnnanad
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® Complete items*1, 2, and 3. Also complete
iten 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
+s0 that we can return the card to you.
L ® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
- or on the front if space permits.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) 7‘3 elivery

C. Signature

) v [ Agent
X Ed w g @)\/\V)—\ J Addressee §

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 1270153
STROUD CLEANERS
JEFFREY L MOYER
636 W NEW YORK AVE
DELAND FL
32720

D. Is delivery address differeut from item 1? [0 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: ~ [1 No

3. Service Type
Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail Oc.ob.

‘ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) O Yes

B 2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return I(ecelpt 102595-00-M-0952
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- U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestlc Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

STROUD CLEANERS
JEFFREY L MOYER
636 WNEW YORK AVE
DELAND FL

7001 0320 0001 797& 0582

il i g
LHOIY 3HL OL 3dOTIANA 40 d

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Comptlete items'1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

M Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

. @ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

Postmark
Here

AIRS ID # 1270153

A. R}cei.\tedb  (ffease rmt Clearly) | B. Dgfe o e
B /Zj Sty

1. Article Addressed to:

- AIRSID#1
STROUD CLEANERS 70153
JEFFREY L MOYER
636 W NEW YORK AVE
DELAND FL
32720

C. Slg ture
[ Agent
4 [ Addressee

S dehvery address different t ok item 17 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Se.ﬁice Type
Certified Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

O insured Mail O c.opD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Express Mail

O Yes

7003 0320 qo0} 33?§ 0582

i
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

S 37741 MiAR2? Zi6,
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